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Proposed Scheme:     Part 8 Planning – Proposed age friendly social housing 

development at Mill Lane, Leixlip, Co Kildare, 

 

Planning Ref No. P82025.02 
 

Members: Celbridge – Leixlip - Municipal District 

1. Councillor Bernard Caldwell - bernardhri@gmail.com, bcaldwell@kildarecoco.ie 

2. Councillor Rupert Heather - rheather@kildarecoco.ie 

3. Councillor Nuala Killeen - nuala.killeen@socialdemocrats.ie 

4. Councillor Paul Brooks - nuala.killeen@socialdemocrats.ie 

5. Councillor Claire O'Rourke - corourke@kildarecoco.ie 

6. Councillor Lumi Panaite Fahey - lpfahey@kildarecoco.ie 

7. Councillor David Trost - dtrost@kildarecoco.ie 

Kildare County Council – Internal Sections 

1. Planning Department: Martin Ryan, Senior Executive Officer  

2. Heritage Officer: Meabh Boylan, Biodiversity Officer 

3. Environment Section: Colm O’Flynn, Senior Executive Engineer  

4. Roads + Transportation Section: Mark McLoughlan, A/Senior Executive Officer  

5. National Office for Environmental Health: Margaret Byrne Principal  Environmental 

Health Officer. 

6. Fire Service: Niall O’Riordan. A/Chief Fire Officer  

7. Water Services: watersection@kildarecoco.ie 

8. Area Engineer, Kildare Newbridge, Ronan Linnane, Municipal District Engineer  

9. Community Environmental, Parks Section: Simon Wallace, Senior Executive Parks 

Superintendent.  

10. Building Control: Liam McNeela, Senior Executive Engineer. 

11. Strategic Projects & Public Realm Team: Pamela Pender, A/Senior Executive 

Architect.  

12. National Roads Office: Marie Whelan, Senior Executive Engineer  

13. Housing Section: Siobhan Scully, Senior Executive Officer 

14. Economic Community & Cultural Development: Paula O’Brien, Senior Executive 

Officer  
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Prescribed Bodies: 

1. An Taisce, Tailors Hall, Back Lane, Dublin 8. D08XZA3 

planningreferrals@antaisce.org 

2. Health Service Executive, National Office for Environmental Health, Floor 2, Oak 

House, Limetree Avenue, Millennium Park, Naas, Co. Kildare W91 KDC2 

environmental.health@hse.ie 

3. Inland Fisheries Ireland, 3044 Lake Drive, City West Business Campus, Dublin 24 

info@fisheriesireland.ie 

4. Uisce Eireann, Colville House, 24-26 Talbot Street, Dublin 1  

planning@water.ie 

5. Transport Infrastructure Ireland, Parkgate Business Centre, Parkgate St, Dublin 8 

landuseplanning@tii.ie 

6. Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine, Pavilion A, Grattan Business 

Centre, Dublin Road, Portlaoise, Co.Laois 

FOI@agriculture.gov.ie 

7. Department of Housing, Local Government and Heritage - Department of Housing, 

Local Government and Heritage. 

referrals@npws.gov.ie 

8. Department of Tourism,Culture, Arts,Gaeltacht, Sport & Media - Room 303, 23 

Kildare Street, Dublin 2 

Referrals@npws.gov.ie 

9. Department of the Environment, Climate and Communications - 29-31 Adelaide Rd, 

Saint Kevin's, Dublin, D02 X285 

planningnotifications@decc.gov.ie 

10. The Heritage Council - Áras na hOidhreachta, Church Lane, Kilkenny, R95 X264 

mail@heritagecouncil.ie 

11. Environmental Protection Agency, Richview, Clonskeagh Road, Dublin 14. D14 
YR62. 

Info@epa.ie 

12. EIR Ltd, St James, Dublin 8, D08 Y42N 

Sent registered letter.  

13. ESB Telecoms Ltd, 7 Fitzwilliam Street Lower, Dublin 2, D02 KT92. 

Sent registered letter.  

14. Waterways Ireland, Waterways Ireland, Carrick on Shannon, Co. Leitrim. 

corporate@waterwaysireland.org 
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15. Office of Public Works, Jonathan Swift Street, Trim, Co Meath, C15 NX36 

info@opw.ie  
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